
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3734
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2010
PRADHAN MANTRI ADRASH GRAM YOJANA
Kumar Shri Shailendra;Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has finalized the Pradhan Mantri Adrash Gram Yojana announced during the last Budget Session 2009-
10; and 

(b) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which the same is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON) 

(a) Yes Sir. 

(b) Does not arise 
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